

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5272-84/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KARUNANITHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Alka Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kunal Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post along with the connected matter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

NOTE: Connected matter is stated to be shown before Court No.4 as

Item No.6 for 4.4.2008.