

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-19 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 4716-4721/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in WP Nos. 8388/2004,  
17257/2004, 34708/2004, 38622/2004, 3302/2005 and 8606/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHOLE GOVIND SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C).../2008 CC.NO.5272-5284  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayanthi Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. Akbar Rao, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.  
Mr Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

In the meantime, if any promotion is made under the Rules  
5(ii) & 4(4), the same shall be subject to the final outcome of these  
SLPs. Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned ASG appearing on behalf of  
the Union of India undertakes that no reversion shall be made in the  
meantime.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Ms. Indu Malhotra and Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,  
learned senior counsel waive notice on behalf of some of the  
respondents.

Issue notice to unrepresented respondents.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master