

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11671-11683/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KARUNANITHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 04/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 has filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos.11671 & 11683 of 2008. R.2 has filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) 11682/08 Petitioners to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents. List again on 19.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk