

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24197/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that respondents 3 to 12, 14 to 16 and 18 have already filed the vakalatnama. Registry to verify the same. File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. No counter affidavit is filed by respondents 1, 2, 13 and 17. List again on 21.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK