

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24197/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CMWP No.  
9716/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mohit, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel, submits that SLP(C)  
11658/08, is also pending over the same issue, let this matter be  
tagged with the said SLP and both be heard together and be placed  
for hearing in the third week of March, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master