

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11658-11663/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in WP Nos.8388/2004, 17257/2004, 34708/2004, 38622/2004, 3302/2005 and 8606/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHOLE GOVIND SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11671-11683 of 2008
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C) NO. 24197 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanth B., adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Malavik G., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanth B., adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.
SLP(C) Nos. 11658-11663/08

2

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

3

SLP(C) Nos. 11658-11663/08

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Durga Devi, adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 11671-11683/2008.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned in filing SLP (C) Nos. 11671-
11683/2008.

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master