

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2577 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWADESH KUMAR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt K., Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P. Narasimhan, learned counsel for respondent
Nos. 1, 2, 13 and 17 who had to deposit costs of
Rs.2000/- has not appeared.

The matter is, therefore, directed to be listed
before the regular Bench for considering whether the
matter should be allowed to survive or not as a result
of default of the counsel.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER