

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.27-39 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2491-2503 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KARUNANITHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika G., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. T.Sakthi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Malvika Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel in support of the I.As for early hearing, the same are allowed. Since the fate of a large number of employees is involved, let the appeals be taken up for final hearing in the month of February, 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

