

Listed on: 31.7.2014

Court No. 6

Item No.104

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10386 OF 2013

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Isac Verghese & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

“On the request of Mr. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, the matter is adjourned by one week. High on Board.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 6 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 – 4 are represented by Mr. S. R Setia, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 5 to 6 have been served with NOC but they have not entered appearance before the Hon'ble Court so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal alongwith C.A. Nos. 2485-2490 of 2010 is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3