

\*

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2485-2490/2010

DHOLE GOVIND SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2491-2503/2010(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2577/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10386/2013(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22916/2009

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22917/2009

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2014 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,AOR

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi,AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar,AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.08.12  
18:47:37 IST

Mr. P. Narasimhan,AOR

Reason:

Mr. C.K. Chandrasekhar, Adv.  
for Mr. S. R. Setia,AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India seeks  
an adjournment on account of the arguing counsel being busy in  
another Court.

Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar