

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2485-2490/2010

DHOLE GOVIND SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2491-2503/2010
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2577/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 10386/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22916/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22917/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.10.15
17:35:16 IST
Reason:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Row Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malvika J., Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Row Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - Union of

India in Civil Appeal Nos. 2485-2490 of 2010 seeks
adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing
counsel Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel.

In the interest of justice, adjourned for eight
weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR