

ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2485-2490/2010

DHOLE GOVIND SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No.2491-2503/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.2577/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.10386/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

(For UOI)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr.K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Ms.Neeru Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Divya Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Sadaf Rehman, Adv.

Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.C.K.Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr.Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr.P.V.S.Giridhar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. F.R.22
2. (1985) Suppl.1 SCC 218 at 220 (Para 1, 2, 3 & 4)
3. (1996) 9 SCC 397 (para 1, 2 & 6)
4. (2011) 3 SCC 267 at 281 (Para 45)
5. (1981) 4 SCC 130
6. (2000) 1 Suppl.SCC 644 (para 17)
7. (2014) 5 SCC 101
8. (1981) 4 SCC 130 at 140
9. (1998) 4 SCC 598 (para 19)
10. (2013) 7 SCC 335 (para 60 onwards)
